

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No In Writ Petition(Civil) No.134/1999

HIGH COURT EMP.WELFARE ASOCN.,CAL.&ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF W.B. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/10/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Bhasker Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prateek Jain, Adv.
Mr, Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.
Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. N.R. Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....

After hearing learned senior advocates appearing for the parties, we direct as follows :

The State Government will release three equal monthly instalments commencing from 16.10.2002 15.11.2002 and 15.12.2002, a like amount as mentioned in the orders dated 20.9.1999 as modified by further order dated 1.11.1999, covering the period from 1.1.2002 to 30.9.2002.

This order is passed without prejudice to the rights of the parties.

List the main matter for final hearing in the third week of November, 2002.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master