

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.134/1999

HIGH COURT EMP.WELFARE ASOCN.,CAL.&ORS                      Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF W.B. & ORS    Respondent (s)

( With appln. for stay and impleading party and for taking addl. documents on record and for intervention and for filing some addl. documents in I.A. No. 5 on behalf of petitioner and extension of time and financial interim relief and permission to place on record the affidavit to bring on record the events subsequent to the order dated 18.9.2001 and taking on record its reply affidavit and permission to place on record the I.A. for financial interim relief and office report ) ( For Final Disposal )

Date : 14.1.2003: This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M.DHARMADHIKARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)            Mr. Bhaskar P Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.  
   Mr. N Dube, Adv.  
   Ms. Sonal Tripathy, Adv.  
   Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent (s)            Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
   Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Murarka, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. N.R. Choudhury, Adv.  
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Mr. Bhaskar Gupta, learned senior advocate started his arguments at 10.50 a.m. and concluded at 1 O'Clock. Thereafter, Mr. V.R. Reddy, learned senior advocate ..2/-

started his arguments and concluded at 2.35 p.m. Then Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned senior advocate started his

arguments and concluded at 3.25 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Bhaskar Gupta, learned senior advocate made his reply submissions till 3.30 p.m. Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Om Prakash)  
Court Master