

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (Civil) NO. 134 OF 1999

HIGH COURT EMP.WELFARE ASOCN.,CAL.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF W.B. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 10/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Mr.Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Ms. Sonal Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv

Mr. N.R.Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent No.1.

Two weeks' time is allowed for filing response and two weeks thereafter for

rejoinder.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master