

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (Civil) NO. 134 OF 1999

HIGH COURT EMP.WELFARE ASOCN.,CAL.&amp;ORS

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF W.B. &amp; ORS

Respondent

(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 11/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Mr. Sonal Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.

Ms. Swati Grover, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. KK. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Dutt, Adv.

Mr. LN. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Deepa, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. NR. Choudhry, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

-2-

Learned senior counsel appearing for the State of West Bengal

states that to consider Special Pay Commission's Report the Chief

Justice of the High Court and the Government of West Bengal through

concerned Ministry of Finance and Law have have to meet and work out

a satisfactory solution based on the recommendations of the

Commission for fixation of pay of High Court employees.

Looking to the nature of controversy involved and to enable

the Chief Justice and the concerned dignitaries of the Government to

hold a meeting on the subject, the matter be listed at the end of

March, 2005 for submitting the outcome of the said meeting.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(Shelly Sengupta)

Court Master