

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 134 OF 1999

HIGH COURT EMP.WELFARE ASOCN.,CAL.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF W.B. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 28/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Ms.Swati Grover, Adv.

Ms.Sonia Dube, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Seema, Adv.

Mr.Tarun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv

Mr.N.R.Choudhury, Adv.

Mr.Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

We hope that a fruitful meeting will take place as proposed in the month of

April, 2005 for implementation of the recommendations of the Special Pay Commission.

As requested, the matter is adjourned by four weeks awaiting the outcome of the proposed meeting.

Put up in the first week of May, 2005.

( Satish K. Yadav )

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master

Court Master