

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 134 OF 1999

HIGH COURT EMP.WELFARE ASOCN.,CAL.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF W.B. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 02/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurab K.Banerji, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Ms.Swati Grover, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Intervenor

Mr.N.R.Choudhary, Adv.

Mr.Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Mr.V.R.Reddy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.

Mr.Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are happy to note that in the joint meeting between the Chief Justice, High Court, Calcutta and the Ministers in-charge of Finance and Judicial Departments,

Government of West Bengal, held on 13.4.2005, certain decisions have been taken. In

accordance with paragraph 9 and 11 of the Minutes of the Meeting, consequent steps are

required to be taken by making necessary changes in the Calcutta High Court Services

(Revision of Pay and Allowances) Rules.

Awaiting the necessary statutory changes, on the joint request of learned

counsel for the parties, put up the matter in the month of July, 2005.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master