

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.134 OF 1999

HIGH COURT EMP.WELFARE ASOCN.,CAL.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF W.B. & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/08/2005 This Petition was mentioned hearing today before

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N. Srikrishna.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv. - Mentioned by

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the writ petition on 12th September, 2005.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master