

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 134 OF 1999

HIGH COURT EMP.WELFARE ASOCN.,CAL.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF W.B. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and stay and,impleading party and for taking additional documents on

record and for intervention and for filing some additional documents in I.A. No. 5 on behalf of

petitioner and extension of time and financial interim relief and permission to file reply affidavit and

office report.

Date: 11/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratik Jalan, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Priyadarshini, Adv.

Ms. Swati Grover, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.

Mr. S. Murarka, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee ,Adv

Mr. N.R. Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. N.N. Goptu, Sr. Adv.

Mr.S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

Mr. Narunarayan Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Shandilya, Adv.

Mr. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. The learned Counsel for the

State of West Bengal has submitted that the respondent-state has no objection to an

order being passed in similar terms as have been passed earlier.

Accordingly, it is directed that the State Government will release three equal

monthly installments commencing 15.7.2006, 1.8.2006, 1.9.2006, a like amount as

mentioned in the order dated 20.9.1999 as modified by a further order dated 1.11.1999

covering the periods from 1.10.2005 to 30.6.2006.

The interim order will be without prejudice to the rights of the parties.

List the Writ Petition for hearing on 8.8.2006.

I.A. Nos. 19, 23, 24 & 25 shall also be listed on the same date.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia )

Court Master