

ITEM NO.1(P.H.)

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 134 OF 1999

HIGH COURT EMP.WELFARE ASOCN.,CAL.&amp;ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF W.B. &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,impleading party,financial interim Relief,extension of time,permission to file

some addl. documents in I.A.No.5 on behalf of petitioner and extension of time, taking addl.do cuments

on record,taking additional documents on record, intervention and office report)

Date: 30/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Bhaskar P.Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Pratik Jalan, Adv.

Ms.Anuradha Priyadarshini, Adv.

Ms.Swati Grover, Adv.

Ms.Sonia Dube Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent(s)1

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Ms.Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Uttara Babbar, adv.

Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr.V.R.Reddy, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sachin Das, Adv.

Mr.Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee ,Adv

Mr.N.R.Choudhary, Adv.

Mr.Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr.S.C.Ghosh, Adv.

Mr.Satish Vig, Adv.

2

Mr.N.N.Jha, Adv.

Mr.R.S.Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr.Debasis Misra, Adv.

For applicant/Intervenors

Mr.N.N.Gooptu, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Prateek Kumar, Adv.

Mrs.V.D.Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The members of the High Court staff were given interim relief pursuant to orders of this Court dated 20.9.1999, 1.11.1999 and 11.7.2006. On the same lines, we also direct that the High Court may prepare the salary bills for the months of July, August and September, 2006. Arrears of this amount

for the months of July and August, 2006 be paid to these employees by 5th September, 2006 and for the

month of September, 2006 by 21st September, 2006.

Mr. V.R.Reddy, learned senior counsel for the High Court resumed his arguments at

10.40 a.m. and concluded at 11.40 a.m.. Thereafter Mr.Bhaskar P.Gupta, learned senior counsel for the

petitioner commenced his arguments and argued for about 10 minutes. Thereafter Mr.K.K.Venugopal,

learned senior counsel for Respondent no.1 commenced his arguments and concluded at 2.35 p.m.

Thereafter Mr.N.N.Gooptu, learned senior counsel and Mr.Kailash Vasdev, learned senior counsel for

intervenors argued for about 10 minutes. Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

( Veera Verma )

Court Master